RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Rel/Docket No.: 025-0120	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): Liquid Systems, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No 	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Zimbra, Inc.
	Street Address: 1500 Fashion Island Blvd.
	City: San Mateo State: CA Zip: 94404
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: July 26, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 11/128,558, filed May 14, 2005	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Deepti Panchawagh-Jain	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Address: Customer Number 37911 c/o Intellevate P.O. Box 52050 Minneapolis, MN 55402	[]Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Authorized to be charged to credit card 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 50-2823
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	•
Deepti Panchawagh-Jain/Reg. No. 43,846 Name of Person Signing	Segretary 13, 2007 Signature Date
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	armetion to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O.Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LIQUID SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIQUID SYSTEMS, INC." TO "ZIMBRA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 11:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3767474 8100 050634507



Transet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4063945

DATE: 08-02-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:31 AM 08/02/2005 FILED 11:44 AM 08/02/2005 SRV 030634507 - 3767474 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LIQUID SYSTEMS, INC.

Liquid Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Liquid Systems, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is February 20, 2004, under the name of Liquid Systems, Inc.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTIÇLE I

The name of this corporation is Zimbra, Inc."

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with written notice to be given to those stockholders who did not consent as provided in that section.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 26th day of July, 2005

Satish Dharmaraj, Chief Russetine Of

Chief Executive Officer

ODSVP&1N613691 1